Summary Results Report
Craighead County 2022 Primary
May 24, 2022

Statistics TOTAL
Ballots Cast - Total 12,031
Ballots Cast - Republican 10,083
Ballots Cast - Democratic 1,827

Election
Day

5,926
5,028
834

ABSENT
EE

131
88
42

EARLY
VOTING

5,974
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951
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US Sen
Vote For 1

Jan Morgan
Heath Loftis
Jake Bequette
John Boozman
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

US Cong 1
Vote For 1

Jody Shackelford
Brandt Smith
Rick Crawford
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

AG
Vote For 1

Leon Jones, Jr.

Tim Griffin

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Gov
Vote For 1

Francis "Doc" Washburn
Sarah Huckabee Sanders
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

2,604 26.31%
184 1.86%
1,602 16.19%
5506 55.64%
9,896 100.00%
0
187
10,083

TOTAL VOTE %

695 7.16%
2,467  25.40%
6,551 67.45%
9,713 100.00%

0

370

10,083

TOTAL VOTE %

1,240 13.14%
8,197 86.86%
9,437 100.00%
0
646
10,083

TOTAL VOTE %

1,456 14.63%
8,496 85.37%
9,952 100.00%
0
131
10,083

Election ABSENT

Day EE

1,316 18
95 1
809 18
2,730 49
4,950 86

0

78
5,028 88

Election ABSENT

Day EE
341 8
1,202 21
3,288 56
4,831 85
0
197
5,028 88

Election ABSENT

Day EE
610 12
4,078 69
4,688 81
0
340
5,028 88

Election ABSENT

Day EE
707 17
4,263 68
4,970 85
0
58
5,028 88

EARLY
VOTING
1,270

88
775
2,727
4,860
0

107
4,967

EARLY
VOTING
346

1,244
3,207
4,797
0

170
4,967

EARLY
VOTING
618

4,050
4,668
0

299
4,967

EARLY
VOTING
732

4,165
4,897
0

70
4,967
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Summary Results Report OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS
Craighead County 2022 Primary

May 24, 2022 Craighead County, AR
Lt Gov
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election ABSENT EARLY
Day EE VOTING
Greg Bledsoe 422 4.39% 210 4 208
Joseph Wood 654 6.80% 311 6 337
Chris Bequette 441 4.59% 230 6 205
Jason Rapert 1,874  19.50% 923 12 939
Doyle Webb 621 6.46% 326 7 288
Leslie Rutledge 5599 58.26% 2,798 49 2,752
Total Votes Cast 9,611 100.00% 4,798 84 4,729
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 472 230 4 238
Contest Totals 10,083 5,028 88 4,967
SoS
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election ABSENT EARLY
Day EE VOTING
John Thurston 6,891 73.99% 3,464 61 3,366
Eddie Joe Williams 2,423 26.01% 1,182 21 1,220
Total Votes Cast 9,314 100.00% 4,646 82 4,586
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 769 382 6 381
Contest Totals 10,083 5,028 88 4,967
Treas
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election ABSENT EARLY
Day EE VOTING
Mark Lowery 7,157 80.44% 3,651 59 3,447
Mathew W. Pitsch 1,740 19.56% 781 15 944
Total Votes Cast 8,897 100.00% 4,432 74 4,391
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 1,186 596 14 576
Contest Totals 10,083 5,028 88 4,967
AH 30
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election ABSENT EARLY
Day EE VOTING
Coty W. Powers 609 33.35% 359 0 250
Fran Cavenaugh 1,217  66.65% 638 12 567
Total Votes Cast 1,826 100.00% 997 12 817
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 168 78 3 87
Contest Totals 1,994 1,075 15 904
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AH 32
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election ABSENT EARLY
Day EE VOTING
Thomas Elwood 681 29.15% 259 10 412
Jack Ladyman 1,655 70.85% 714 25 916
Total Votes Cast 2,336 100.00% 973 35 1,328
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 151 69 80
Contest Totals 2,487 1,042 37 1,408
Sheriff
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE% Election ABSENT  EARLY
Day EE VOTING
Marty Boyd 7,348 73.78% 3,590 70 3,688
Doug Thomas 2,612 26.22% 1,372 12 1,228
Total Votes Cast 9,960 100.00% 4,962 82 4,916
Overvotes 1 0 1 0
Undervotes 122 66 5 51
Contest Totals 10,083 5,028 88 4,967
Cty Clerk
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election ABSENT EARLY
Day EE VOTING
Nancy Robbins 4,290 46.38% 2,134 36 2,120
Mary Dawn Marshall 2910 31.46% 1,396 25 1,489
Jamey Carter 2,050 22.16% 1,077 11 962
Total Votes Cast 9,250 100.00% 4,607 72 4,571
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 833 421 16 396
Contest Totals 10,083 5,028 88 4,967
Cir Clerk
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election ABSENT EARLY
Day EE VOTING
Andrew Stricklin 3,934 43.63% 1,919 37 1,978
David Vaughn 5,083 56.37% 2,558 34 2,491
Total Votes Cast 9,017 100.00% 4,477 71 4,469
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 1,066 551 17 498
Contest Totals 10,083 5,028 88 4,967
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Tax Coll
Vote For 1

Wes Eddington

Jenny Crisler

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

7,804 81.00%
1,831 19.00%
9,635 100.00%
1
447
10,083

Election ABSENT
EE

Day
3,841

940
4,781
0

247
5,028

67
15
82

88

EARLY
VOTING
3,896

876
4,772
0

195
4,967
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Craighead County, AR

JP1
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE% Election ABSENT  EARLY
Day EE VOTING
Brad Noel 371 56.99% 164 5 202
Paul House Il 280 43.01% 116 4 160
Total Votes Cast 651 100.00% 280 9 362
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 111 53 1 57
Contest Totals 762 333 10 419
JP7
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election ABSENT EARLY
Day EE VOTING
Richard Rogers 768  67.96% 380 6 382
Steve Floyd 362 32.04% 181 2 179
Total Votes Cast 1,130 100.00% 561 8 561
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 141 85 1 55
Contest Totals 1,271 646 9 616
Cons 11
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election ABSENT EARLY
Day EE VOTING
David Henry 377 43.84% 232 2 143
Chris W. Ayers 483 56.16% 293 0 190
Total Votes Cast 860 100.00% 525 2 333
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 119 67 2 50
Contest Totals 979 592 4 383
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Summary Results Report OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS
Craighead County 2022 Primary
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Cons 13
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election ABSENT EARLY
Day EE VOTING
Scott Armstrong 469 51.82% 284 0 185
Dan Walker 436  48.18% 273 7 156
Total Votes Cast 905 100.00% 557 7 341
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 114 65 1 48
Contest Totals 1,019 622 8 389
REP UnOp Rep
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE% Election ABSENT  EARLY
Day EE VOTING
FOR 7,899 100.00% 3,977 69 3,853
Total Votes Cast 7,899 100.00% 3,977 69 3,853
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 2,184 1,051 19 1,114
Contest Totals 10,083 5,028 88 4,967
US Sen
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election ABSENT EARLY
Day EE VOTING
Natalie James 1,006 57.32% 488 17 501
Dan Whitfield 612 34.87% 255 21 336
Jack E. Foster 137 7.81% 65 3 69
Total Votes Cast 1,755 100.00% 808 41 906
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 72 26 1 45
Contest Totals 1,827 834 42 951
Gov
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election ABSENT EARLY
Day EE VOTING
Jay Martin 235 13.06% 113 12 110
Supha Xayprasith-Mays 106 5.89% 70 2 34
Chris Jones 1,180 65.59% 504 22 654
Anthony "Tony" Bland 170 9.45% 96 2 72
James "Rus" Russell, 111 108 6.00% 43 3 62
Total Votes Cast 1,799 100.00% 826 41 932
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 28 8 1 19
Contest Totals 1,827 834 42 951
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SoS
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election ABSENT EARLY
Day EE VOTING
Josh Price 836 48.72% 368 23 445
Anna Beth Gorman 880 51.28% 424 18 438
Total Votes Cast 1,716 100.00% 792 41 883
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 111 42 1 68
Contest Totals 1,827 834 42 951
JP 6
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election ABSENT EARLY
Day EE VOTING
Shamal C. Carter 62 54.87% 34 3 25
Daniel Parker 51 45.13% 29 2 20
Total Votes Cast 113 100.00% 63 5 45
Overvotes 0 0
Undervotes 0 0
Contest Totals 113 63 5 45

DEM UnOp Dem

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election ABSENT EARLY
Day EE VOTING
FOR 1,539 100.00% 703 37 799
Total Votes Cast 1,539 100.00% 703 37 799
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 288 131 5 152
Contest Totals 1,827 834 42 951
StSupCtAssJusPos2
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election ABSENT EARLY
Day EE VOTING
Robin Wynne 5,236 51.47% 2,622 61 2,553
David Sterling 2,315  22.76% 1,163 20 1,132
Chris Carnahan 2,621 25.77% 1,228 32 1,361
Total Votes Cast 10,172 100.00% 5,013 113 5,046
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 1,859 913 18 928
Contest Totals 12,031 5,926 131 5,974
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StSupCtAssJusPos6
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election ABSENT EARLY
Day EE VOTING
Gunner DelLay 3,738 37.19% 1,791 42 1,905
Karen Baker 6,314 62.81% 3,167 74 3,073
Total Votes Cast 10,052 100.00% 4,958 116 4,978
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 1,979 968 15 996
Contest Totals 12,031 5,926 131 5,974

Prosecuting Attorney, District 02

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election ABSENT  EARLY
Day EE VOTING
Martin E. Lilly 4,517  40.45% 2,302 41 2,174
Corey Seats 3,624  32.45% 1,799 37 1,788
Sonia Fonticiella 3,027 27.10% 1,385 43 1,599
Total Votes Cast 11,168 100.00% 5,486 121 5,561
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 863 440 10 413
Contest Totals 12,031 5,926 131 5,974

City of Jonesboro Position One Council Members JONESBORO

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election ABSENT EARLY
Day EE VOTING
FOR 5,848 83.01% 2,583 75 3,190
AGAINST 1,197 16.99% 494 20 683
Total Votes Cast 7,045 100.00% 3,077 95 3,873
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 518 209 11 298
Contest Totals 7,563 3,286 106 4,171
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icti TOTAL Election ABSENT EARLY

StatIStlcs Day EE VOTING

Ballots Cast - Total 1,037 571 1 465

Ballots Cast - Republican 956 530 1 425
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REP Craighead County Eastern District Deputy Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Chris Kelems 604 64.39%
John McGee 334 35.61%
Total Votes Cast 938 100.00%
Contest Totals 956
Precincts Reporting 6 of 6

Election ABSENT

Day
356

166
522
530

EARLY

EE VOTING

1
0
1
1

247
168
415
425
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