### OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS

### Summary Results Report Craighead County 2022 Primary May 24, 2022 Statistics

Statistics	TOTAL	Election Day	ABSENT EE	EARLY VOTING
Ballots Cast - Total	12,031	5,926	131	5,974
Ballots Cast - Republican	10,083	5,028	88	4,967
Ballots Cast - Democratic	1,827	834	42	951

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	ABSENT EE	EARLY VOTING
Jan Morgan	2,604	26.31%	1,316	18	1,270
Heath Loftis	184	1.86%	95	1	88
Jake Bequette	1,602	16.19%	809	18	775
John Boozman	5,506	55.64%	2,730	49	2,727
Total Votes Cast	9,896	100.00%	4,950	86	4,860
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	187		78	2	107
Contest Totals	10,083		5,028	88	4,967

#### US Cong 1 Vote For 1

Vote For 1					
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	ABSENT EE	
Jody Shackelford	695	7.16%	341	8	346
Brandt Smith	2,467 2	25.40%	1,202	21	1,244
Rick Crawford	6,551 6	67.45%	3,288	56	3,207
Total Votes Cast	9,713 10	0.00%	4,831	85	4,797
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	370		197	3	170
Contest Totals	10,083		5,028	88	4,967

#### AG

Vote For 1

Leon Jones, Jr.		DTE % Election Day 14% 610	ABSENT EE 12	EARLY VOTING 618
Tim Griffin	8.197 86.8	36% 4.078	69	4,050
Total Votes Cast	9,437 100.0	,	81	4,668
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	646	340	7	299
Contest Totals	10,083	5,028	88	4,967

#### Gov Vote For 1

	ΤΟΤΑ	L VOTE %	Election	ABSENT	EARLY
			Day	EE	VOTING
Francis "Doc" Washburn	1,456	14.63%	707	17	732
Sarah Huckabee Sanders	8,496	85.37%	4,263	68	4,165
Total Votes Cast	9,952	100.00%	4,970	85	4,897
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	131		58	3	70
Contest Totals	10,083		5,028	88	4,967

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	ABSENT EE	EARLY VOTING
Greg Bledsoe	422	4.39%	210	4	208
Joseph Wood	654	6.80%	311	6	337
Chris Bequette	441	4.59%	230	6	205
Jason Rapert	1,874	19.50%	923	12	939
Doyle Webb	621	6.46%	326	7	288
Leslie Rutledge	5,599	58.26%	2,798	49	2,752
Total Votes Cast	9,611	100.00%	4,798	84	4,729
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	472		230	4	238
Contest Totals	10,083		5,028	88	4,967

#### SoS Vote For 1

	TOTAL		Election Day	ABSENT EE	EARLY VOTING
John Thurston	6,891	73.99%	3,464	61	3,366
Eddie Joe Williams	2,423	26.01%	1,182	21	1,220
Total Votes Cast	9,314	100.00%	4,646	82	4,586
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	769		382	6	381
Contest Totals	10,083		5,028	88	4,967

### Treas

Vote For 1

	ΤΟΤΑ	L VOTE %	Election Day	ABSENT EE	EARLY VOTING
Mark Lowery	7,157	80.44%	3,651	59	3,447
Mathew W. Pitsch	1,740	19.56%	781	15	944
Total Votes Cast	8,897	100.00%	4,432	74	4,391
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	1,186		596	14	576
Contest Totals	10,083		5,028	88	4,967

### AH 30

Vote For 1

Coty W. Powers	ТОТА 609	L VOTE %	Election Day 359	ABSENT EE 0	EARLY VOTING 250
	003	55.5570	555	0	230
Fran Cavenaugh	1,217	66.65%	638	12	567
Total Votes Cast	1,826	100.00%	997	12	817
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	168		78	3	87
Contest Totals	1,994		1,075	15	904

	ΤΟΤΑΙ	VOTE %	Election Day	ABSENT EE	EARLY VOTING
Thomas Elwood	681	29.15%	259	10	412
Jack Ladyman	1,655	70.85%	714	25	916
Total Votes Cast	2,336	100.00%	973	35	1,328
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	151		69	2	80
Contest Totals	2,487		1,042	37	1,408

#### Sheriff Vote For 1

	TOTAL VC	TE % Election Day		EARLY VOTING
Marty Boyd	7,348 73.7	78% 3,590	70	3,688
Doug Thomas	2,612 26.2	22% 1,372	12	1,228
Total Votes Cast	9,960 100.0	00% 4,962	82	4,916
Overvotes	1	0	1	0
Undervotes	122	66	5	51
Contest Totals	10,083	5,028	88	4,967

### Cty Clerk

Vote	For	1
------	-----	---

	ΤΟΤΑ	L VOTE %	Election Day	ABSENT EE	EARLY VOTING
Nancy Robbins	4,290	46.38%	2,134	36	2,120
Mary Dawn Marshall	2,910	31.46%	1,396	25	1,489
Jamey Carter	2,050	22.16%	1,077	11	962
Total Votes Cast	9,250	100.00%	4,607	72	4,571
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	833		421	16	396
Contest Totals	10,083		5,028	88	4,967

#### **Cir Clerk**

V	ote I	-or	1		

Andrew Stricklin	TOTAI 3,934	L VOTE %	Election Day 1,919	ABSENT EE 37	EARLY VOTING 1,978
David Vaughn	5,083	56.37%	2,558	34	2,491
Total Votes Cast	9,017	100.00%	4,477	71	4,469
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	1,066		551	17	498
Contest Totals	10,083		5,028	88	4,967

	TOTAL VOTE %	Election Day	ABSENT EE	EARLY VOTING
Wes Eddington	7,804 81.00%	3,841	67	3,896
Jenny Crisler	1,831 19.00%	940	15	876
Total Votes Cast	9,635 100.00%	4,781	82	4,772
Overvotes	1	0	1	0
Undervotes	447	247	5	195
Contest Totals	10,083	5,028	88	4,967

#### **JP 1** Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Election Day	ABSENT EE	EARLY VOTING
Brad Noel	371 56.99%	164	5	202
Paul House II	280 43.01%	116	4	160
Total Votes Cast	651 100.00%	280	9	362
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	111	53	1	57
Contest Totals	762	333	10	419

### JP 7

|--|

Richard Rogers	ТОТА 768	L VOTE %	Election Day 380	ABSENT EE 6	EARLY VOTING 382
Steve Floyd	362	32.04%	181	2	179
Total Votes Cast	1,130	100.00%	561	8	561
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	141		85	1	55
Contest Totals	1,271		646	9	616

#### Cons 11

Vote I	For 1
--------	-------

5	TOTAL		Election Day	ABSENT EE	EARLY VOTING
David Henry	377	43.84%	232	2	143
Chris W. Ayers	483	56.16%	293	0	190
Total Votes Cast	860	100.00%	525	2	333
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	119		67	2	50
Contest Totals	979		592	4	383

# Craighead County, AR

#### Cons 13 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	ABSENT EE	EARLY VOTING
Scott Armstrong	469	51.82%	284	0	185
Dan Walker	436	48.18%	273	7	156
Total Votes Cast	905	100.00%	557	7	341
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	114		65	1	48
Contest Totals	1,019		622	8	389

#### REP UnOp Rep Vote For 1

Voterori	TOTAL VOTE %	Election	ABSENT	EARLY
FOR	7,899 100.00%	Day 3,977	EE 69	VOTING 3,853
Total Votes Cast	7,899 100.00%	3,977	69	3,853
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	2,184	1,051	19	1,114
Contest Totals	10,083	5,028	88	4,967

### US Sen

Vote	For 1
------	-------

	ΤΟΤΑΙ	L VOTE %	Election Day	ABSENT EE	EARLY VOTING
Natalie James	1,006	57.32%	488	17	501
Dan Whitfield	612	34.87%	255	21	336
Jack E. Foster	137	7.81%	65	3	69
Total Votes Cast	1,755	100.00%	808	41	906
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	72		26	1	45
Contest Totals	1,827		834	42	951

#### Gov

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	ABSENT EE	EARLY VOTING
Jay Martin	235	13.06%	113	12	110
Supha Xayprasith-Mays	106	5.89%	70	2	34
Chris Jones	1,180	65.59%	504	22	654
Anthony "Tony" Bland	170	9.45%	96	2	72
James "Rus" Russell, III	108	6.00%	43	3	62
Total Votes Cast	1,799	100.00%	826	41	932
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	28		8	1	19
Contest Totals	1,827		834	42	951

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Election Day	ABSENT EE	EARLY VOTING
Josh Price	836 48.72%	368	23	445
Anna Beth Gorman	880 51.28%	424	18	438
Total Votes Cast	1,716 100.00%	792	41	883
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	111	42	1	68
Contest Totals	1,827	834	42	951

### JP 6

Vote For 1

Shamal C. Carter	TOTAL VOTE 9 62 54.87%	% Election Day 34	ABSENT EE 3	EARLY VOTING 25
Daniel Parker	51 45.13%	29	2	20
Total Votes Cast	113 100.00%	63	5	45
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	113	63	5	45

### DEM UnOp Dem

	ΤΟΤΑΙ	L VOTE %	Election Day	ABSENT EE	EARLY VOTING
FOR	1,539	100.00%	703	37	799
Total Votes Cast	1,539	100.00%	703	37	799
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	288		131	5	152
Contest Totals	1,827		834	42	951

#### StSupCtAssJusPos2

Vote For 1

	ΤΟΤΑ	L VOTE %	Election Day	ABSENT EE	EARLY VOTING
Robin Wynne	5,236	51.47%	2,622	61	2,553
David Sterling	2,315	22.76%	1,163	20	1,132
Chris Carnahan	2,621	25.77%	1,228	32	1,361
Total Votes Cast	10,172	100.00%	5,013	113	5,046
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	1,859		913	18	928
Contest Totals	12,031		5,926	131	5,974

# Craighead County, AR

### StSupCtAssJusPos6

	TOTAL VOTE %	Election Day		EARLY VOTING
Gunner DeLay	3,738 37.19%	1,791	42	1,905
Karen Baker	6,314 62.81%	3,167	74	3,073
Total Votes Cast	10,052 100.00%	4,958	116	4,978
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	1,979	968	15	996
Contest Totals	12,031	5,926	131	5,974

#### Prosecuting Attorney, District 02 Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE	% Election Day	ABSENT EE	EARLY VOTING
Martin E. Lilly	4,517 40.45%	2,302	41	2,174
Corey Seats	3,624 32.45%	1,799	37	1,788
Sonia Fonticiella	3,027 27.10%	1,385	43	1,599
Total Votes Cast	11,168 100.00%	5,486	121	5,561
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	863	440	10	413
Contest Totals	12,031	5,926	131	5,974

#### City of Jonesboro Position One Council Members JONESBORO Vote For 1

FOR	TOTA 5,848	L VOTE %	Election Day 2,583	ABSENT EE 75	EARLY VOTING 3,190
	0,040	00.0170	2,000	75	0,100
AGAINST	1,197	16.99%	494	20	683
Total Votes Cast	7,045	100.00%	3,077	95	3,873
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	518		209	11	298
Contest Totals	7,563		3,286	106	4,171

#### Summary Results Report **Primary Election** May 24, 2022 **Statistics** TOTAL Election ABSENT EARLY Day EE VOTING Ballots Cast - Total 1,037 571 1 1 Ballots Cast - Republican 956 530

465

425

### **OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS** Eastern District Deputy Sheriff **Craighead County**

# Summary Results Report Primary Election May 24, 2022

#### REP Craighead County Eastern District Deputy Sheriff Vote For 1

	TOTA	L VOTE %	Election Day	ABSENT EE	EARLY VOTING
Chris Kelems	604	64.39%	356	1	247
John McGee	334	35.61%	166	0	168
Total Votes Cast	938	100.00%	522	1	415
Contest Totals	956		530	1	425
Precincts Reporting	6 of 6				